## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 72 by Representative Stefanski

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "(2)(a)" to "(2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, delete "eligible businesses operating as bars." and
- 5 insert in lieu thereof "bars that, as of September 29, 2020, had filed an application with the
- 6 <u>recovery program.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 17, after "shall mean" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- 9 insert in lieu thereof: "a for-profit corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or
- 10 <u>a sole proprietorship that was domiciled in Louisiana as of March 16, 2020; had permits</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 19, between "tobacco control" and the period "." insert "as of March 16,
  2020; and meets the criteria established pursuant to R.S. 39:100.42(7)(b) through (j)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 1, line 20, between "recovery program" and "and was" insert "on or before 16 September 29, 2020,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 1, after "disqualified" and before "shall be" insert "because of a failure to
   meet the requirements of R.S. 39:100.42(7)(a)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, line 11, change "R.S. 39:100.44(J)(2)(a)" to "R.S. 39:100.44(J)(2)"